

12-17-1999

01-05-2000



U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34



EET
U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

101237692 Patent and Trademark Office	
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name as address of receiving party(ies)
Syfan, Inc. 2251 Old Cornelia Highway Gainesville, Georgia 30501	Turbo Logistics, Inc. 2251 Old Cornelia Highway Gainesville, Georgia 30501
☐ Individual (s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached ☐ Yes ☒No	☐ Individual (s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Georgia ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Individual (s)
	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐No Additional name(s) & addresses attached ☐ Yes ☒No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other 4. Trademark Application Number(s) or Trademark Registration Num If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,845,928
	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BERNSTEIN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 30 Perimeter Center East, Suite 121	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-2138 8. Deposit Account No. 02-2138 (see above) Attached duplicate sheet of this page if paying by deposit account
Atlanta, Georgia 30346	,
Do not	use this space ↑
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document: 	
Jason A. Bernstein Reg. No. 31,236	12-14-99
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date of Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX: ASSIGNMENTS
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595 - Recordation Form Cover Sheet (16-5) B&A Revision: 7/14/99

01/05/2000 DNGUYEN 00000017 1845928 01 FC:481 40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Syfan, Inc. a Georgia corporation maintaining a principal place of business at 2251 Old Cornelia Highway, Gainesville, Georgia 30501 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark "TURBO TRANSPORT" and has obtained a trademark registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,845,928, issued July 19, 1994 (the "Mark"), a copy of the registration certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit A (which is incorporated herein);

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all Assignor's rights in the Mark; and,

WHEREAS, Turbo Logistics, Inc., a Georgia corporation maintaining a principal place of business at 2251 Old Cornelia Highway, Gainesville, Georgia 30501 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and in the above-identified registration of said Mark. Assignor agrees to execute all documents and to take all reasonable actions necessary to effect the transfer of the Registration and for any legitimate purpose related thereto in the future. Assignor represents that it has valid title to the Mark and is under no encumbrances or restrictions in entering into this Assignment.

Syfan, Inc.	
Date: $12 - 1 - 99$	By: James Gregory Syfan, President
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Hall</u>)	
On this 1st day of 1st	ecember, 1999 before me appeared James Gregory nstrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free acon.
Sheryl L. Cain Notary Public	My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Hall County, Georgia. My Commission Expires Feb. 11, 2002.
Our File: 1235-2-1	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/17/1999 REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0641